Edgar Filing: Bank of New York Mellon CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 117

Table of Contents

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(in millions, except per share amounts)
As previously reported

Adjustment
As revised

For the period ended Dec. 31, 2006 Fourth Quarter Year Fourth Quarter Year
Income from continuing operations $ 427 $ 1,476 $ - $ 427 $ 1,476

Discontinued operations:
Income from discontinued operations 2,130 2,426 - 2,130 2,426
Income taxes (768) (891) (164) (932) (1,055)

Discontinued operations, net 1,362 1,535 (164) 1,198 1,371

Net income $ 1,789 $ 3,011 $ (164) $ 1,625 $ 2,847

Per Common Share Data
Basic Earnings
Income from continuing operations $ 0.57 $ 1.95 $ 0.57 $ 1.95
Income from discontinued operations 1.82 2.03 1.60 1.81
Net Income 2.39 3.98 2.18 (a) 3.77 (a)

Diluted earnings
Income from continuing operations 0.56 1.93 0.56 1.93
Income from discontinued operations, net 1.80 2.00 1.58 1.79
Net income 2.36 3.93 2.14 3.72
(a) Amounts do not foot due to rounding.

The effect of the correction on the Dec. 31, 2006 consolidated balance sheet is as follows:

(in millions)
As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Balances as of Dec. 31, 2006
Goodwill $ 5,172 $ (164) $ 5,008
Total assets 103,370 (164) 103,206
Retained earnings 9,444 (164) 9,280
Total shareholders� equity 11,593 (164) 11,429

Memo: Tangible common equity $ 4,968 $ - $ 4,968
The effect of the correction on the year ended 2006 consolidated statement of cash flows is as follows:

(in millions)
As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Balances as of Dec. 31, 2006
Net income $ 3,011 $ (164) $ 2,847
Gain on retail

business sale, net of taxes (1,381) 164 (1,217)

Net cash provided (used) by operating
activities $ 3,283 $ - $ 3,283

Edgar Filing: Bank of New York Mellon CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 118

The effect of the correction on the June 30, 2007 consolidated balance sheet is as follows:

(in millions)
As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Balances as of June 30, 2007
Goodwill $ 5,120 $ (164) $ 4,956
Total assets 126,333 (164) 126,169
Retained earnings 9,571 (164) 9,407
Total

shareholders� equity 11,829 (164) 11,665
Memo: Tangible common equity $ 5,272 - $ 5,272
The effect of the correction on the March 31, 2007 consolidated balance sheet is as follows:

(in millions)
As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Balances as of March 31, 2007
Goodwill $ 5,131 $ (164) $ 4,967
Total assets 99,848 (164) 99,684
Retained earnings 9,294 (164) 9,130
Total

shareholders� equity 11,527 (164) 11,363
Memo: Tangible common equity $ 4,949 - $ 4,949

66   The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation

Edgar Filing: Bank of New York Mellon CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 119

Table of Contents

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

Note 3 � Acquisitions and dispositions

Merger with Mellon Financial Corporation

On July 1, 2007, we completed our merger with Mellon Financial Corporation (�Mellon�), headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. Both
companies merged into a new holding company named The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation (�BNY Mellon�) upon completion of the
transaction. In the transaction, each share of Mellon $0.50 par value common stock was converted into one share of BNY Mellon $0.01 par